GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMET OF IRRIGATION & PUBLIC HEALTH

No.IPH(A)2(B)B-7/2016-Loose- Dated:- 30 th, July, 2016

NOTIFICATION

As a corollary to the decision of the Government to create a separate ring fenced Water Supply and Sewerage Circle named "Greater Shimla Water Supply and Sewerage Circle (GSWSSC) vide notification No.IPH-B(A)1-1/2016 dated 12th July,2016, the Governor Himachal Pradesh, is please to order the shifting of following Offices of IPH Department to Municipal Corporation, Shimla with immediate effect:-

- Water Supply & Sewerage Circle, Shimla. 1
- IPH Division No.II Shimla.

In compliance of the notification supra, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to place the services of following Officers at the disposal of the Municipal Corporation, Shimla on secondment basis on the usual terms and conditions with immediate effect:-

- Shri Dharmender Gill, Superintending Engineer, presently working at Water supply & Sewerage Circle, Shimla
- Kashyap, Executive Engineer, Rajesh presently working at Hydrology Cell, Shimla. He will also continue to hold the charge of Hydrology Cell till further orders.
- Shri Sanjay Kumar, Executive Engineer, presently 3 working at IPH Division No.II Shimla
- Shri Gopal Krishan, Assistant Enigneer presently working at PH Sub Division, Sainj.
- Shri Joginder Singh, Assistant Engineer presently working at PH Sub Division, Gumma
- Shri Vinod Kumar Negi, Assistant Engineer presently working at Mech. Sub Division, Dhalli

7 Shri Sushil Kumar, Assistant Engineer presently working at STP&C Sub Division, Shimla.

The remaining vacant posts of Assistant Engineers will be filled up later on separately.

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR Secretar(IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.

Dated: - 30-7-2016

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1 The Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- The Advocate General, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-I
- 3 All Administrative Secretaries in Government of HP.
- The Addl. Chief Secretary(Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
- 5 The Addl. Chief Secretary (UD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 6 All Heads of Department in HP
- 7 The Engineer in Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla. HP
- 8 The Member Secretary, HP Pollution Control Board, Shimla-9.
- 9 The Chief Engineer, IPH department, Shimla/Dharmshala/Mandi/Hamirpur.
- 10 The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla District Shimla.
- 11 The Commissioner, MC Shimla
- The Superintending Engineer, WS&SC Shimla.
- 13 The Superintendent of Police, Shimla District Shimla.
- 14 Guard File.

(S.K.Kapta)

Special Secretary(IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2880665